WHEREAS, the Law Department requires laptops to allow the prosecutors to
work from home and in court and also require equipment that will copy DVDs of body
cam and dash cam videos.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of
Barberton, State of Ohio:

SECTION 1.  That the sum of Twelve Thousand Two Hundred Dollars and NO
Cents ($12,200.00) is hereby appropriated from the Unappropriated Item of the General
Fund to the Law Department Capital Budget.

SECTION 2.  That the Director of Finance is hereby directed to draw his
warrants in payment thereof.

SECTION 3.  That it is hereby found and determined that all formal actions of